Multi-Currency Revolving Credit Facility, would be   for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2009.

For purposes of computing the above ratios:

� earnings consist of (a) pre-tax income from continuing operations before income or loss from equity investees,
plus (b) fixed charges (as defined below), plus (c) amortization of capitalized interest, plus (d) distributed
income of equity investees, less interest capitalized; and

� fixed charges include (a) interest expensed and capitalized, (b) amortized premiums, discounts and capitalized
expenses related to indebtedness, and (c) an estimate of the interest within rental expense.

S-9

Edgar Filing: AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2009.
We have presented our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on both an actual and an as adjusted
basis to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes offered hereby and the application of $   million of the net proceeds
therefrom to repay amounts outstanding under our Multi-Currency Revolving Credit Facility. See �Use of Proceeds� in
this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(In thousands, except share

and per share date)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,009,368 $
Total debt:
Blanco Revolving Credit Facility due 2010 55,000
Multi-Currency Revolving Credit Facility due 2011(1) 224,026
Receivables Securitization Facility due 2010(2) �
55/8% Senior Notes due 2012 399,058
57/8% Senior Notes due 2015 498,339
% Senior Notes due 2019 offered hereby �
Other 1,578

Total debt 1,178,001

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value � authorized, issued and outstanding:
600,000,000 shares, 482,941,212 shares and 287,922,263 shares, respectively 4,829
Additional paid-in capital 3,737,835
Retained earnings 2,919,760
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (46,096)

6,616,328
Treasury stock, at cost: 195,018,949 shares (3,899,859)

Total stockholders� equity 2,716,469

Total capitalization $ 3,984,470 $

(1) As of September 30, 2009, an additional $457.0 million was available for borrowing under our Multi-Currency